The Company manages its interest rate risk through its investment policy which considers duration of investments held as well
as asset liability matching.

The below sensitivity analysis was prepared under the assumptions that shifts in yield curve are parallel and all other variables
remain constant.

As at December 31, 2025 2024
100 basis point

increase
100 basis point

decrease
100 basis point

increase
100 basis point

decrease
Fixed Income  (64,958)  67,733  (51,359)  51,384
Reinsurance contract assets  (60,107)  63,564  (55,918)  59,037
Insurance contract liabilities  69,104  (73,051)  64,617  (68,055)
Impact on profit before tax  (55,961)  58,246  (42,660)  42,366
Impact on equity  (42,624)  44,366  (32,108)  31,899

TRISURA GROUP LTD.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(in thousands of Canadian dollars, except as otherwise noted)

Note 23 – Risk management (Continued)

45

c) Equity price risk

Equity price risk is the uncertainty associated with the valuation of financial assets arising from changes in equity markets.

The Company’s exposure to equity price risk is managed and mitigated through its investment policy which sets out maximum
exposures to equities at aggregate and per issuer levels as well as requiring diversification across different industry sectors.

As at December 31, 2025 2024
Sensitivity factor Impact on net income (1)

10% increase in equity prices (1)  8,355  6,828
10% decrease in equity prices (1)  (8,355)  (6,828)

(1) The methodology used to calculate the change is based on 10% of the fair value of the equities (excluding preferred shares and
any funds which hold predominantly fixed income securities), net of tax, at the Statement of Financial Position dates.

Note 24 – Benefits

The Company has established and contributes to a number of group retirement savings plan arrangements under which the
Company makes contributions. Contributions are charged to other operating expenses and are recognized as incurred.

Note 25 – Key management personnel

Key management personnel are those persons having the authority and responsibility for planning, directing and controlling the